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SUBJECT : MARTIN LUTHER KING 2°1¢
SECURITY MATTER - €252

A P f -I . b
& PV,
8AC Roney of New York called this morning and advi that %1

infornation had just been received from Atlanta that King would arrive

1n New York today to fulfill a speaking engagement this evening in
Madison Square Garden, He advised that King bas reservations ror ~/
himself and an associate in rooms 3027 and 3029 of the Americana

tel in New York. /{
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On many occasions in the past, when King has been in

New York, he has held astrategy conferences with advisors such as

8tanley David levison, Clarence Jones, Harry Wachtel or Bayard Rustin,
certain of which have security backgrounds, In view of the possibility
that such a conference may occur at the Americana and on New York's
assurance that an installation can be made with full security, New York
was authorized to go ahead with the survey and the installation if it
can be qo srcqirly. Ismediate action was necessary in the interest <°

naf rima
- W e

This installation will only be in effect one evening and an
approprigte communication will be directed tomorrow to the Attornoy

Generul.
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FBI

Date.f

6/7/65

s

AIRTEL

{Type in plaintext or code)

R S —

g}ffﬂ FROM:
O/ SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SM-C
Re Bureau telephone call of 6/3/65, authorizing
microphone coverage of KING while in New York City at the
Americana Hotel.

1 reserved for ANDREW YOUNG and KING was effected.

SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

On 6/3/65, at 1:45 PM, misur coverage on rooms
These rooms,

-

3027 and 3029, were monitored from room

On 6/4/65, at 3:00 PM, coverag
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intelligence information was obtained. No further ' quy
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i : SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SC}
B . . V. CLARENCE M. KELIY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
i CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 176-1156 : .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )%

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

yoono g o - WaAsHINGTON, D.C. 20535
in neply, ricase Nefer to

~ File No. (IS) 100-10GG70

May 17, 1965 P
L
N,ot s
HEUORANDUN FOR THE ATTORNTY GENERAL .+ N
RE: MARTIN LUTIER KING, JR. Lu‘

/50

This Bureau's investigation of the cormmunist influ-
ence in racial matters has developed considerable infornation
indicating the influence upon Martin Luther Kinzg, Jr., head
of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, by individuals

i with subversive backgrounds such as[Stanley David levison,
I Clarence Jones, Bayard Rustin]and others. From tire to tine,

King meets with these individuals and coverage of these

T%EL_ rreetings by this Bureau results in the obtaining of evidence
i of the influences upon King as well as inforration

s
LTI AT S e
bbbt I R A i SR S AR S N & § §:24

the tactics and plans of King and his organization in the civil
rights movement. .5 (A_

On May 12, 1965, information was obtained indicating
a meeting of Kinz and his advisors was to telie place in
-New York City on that date, Becruse of the irportance of the "
rreeting and the urgency of the situation, a microrhone sur-"
veillance was effected Moy 12, 1965, on Kinc in Suite 1690, [
Sheraton /tlantic IFotel, 34th Street and Eroadvay Avenue, \“f/
Kew York City, This surveillance involved tresposs and wos ¢ o
discontinued on lay 13, 1965,
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... ROUTEIN ENVELOPE

N o \
2 ﬁﬁ{"“'\nc
Q’ :\% (13) 100-103570 JURE
N | May 17, 1535 =
! 1 « ¥r. Belmont
g NG 1 - Nr. Sullivan ¥
Ay MEJORAKDUM FOR THE ATTOLXTY CE!ERAL 1 - Mr, Bland
! O 1 « Iy, Baungardner
vr\x RE: ZARTIN LUTLZE KI%G, JR, 1 - ir. Donchue
N ‘ 1 - mr, Phillips
‘:‘L‘;\
% This Dureau's iuvestizatioa of the communiat iaflu-
PN ence in racial matters has Jevelopod considerable inforsatioan
.= &Y indicating the influence uponm Nartim luther King, Jr., head
Eg = v ©f the Southera Christiss Leadership Confereace, by individuals
o &\ with subversive backgrounds such as Staaley David levison
e rence Jones, Sayard Rustiam and others, From tine to tine,
2K P zeots with these indiviluals and coverage of those
Sz= Hueetings by this Buresu regulte im the obtaining of evidence
23 [ of the influences upon Xing as well ss informatiom concerning
y ‘tbe tactics and plans of King and his orgasizatiom im the civil
_¢ N-Fights novement.fp
n \1 On May 12, 1963, information was obtained indicating
= neoting of Xing and his advisors vas to take place ia
SRR York City om that date, Because of the importance of ¢
8o "] .meoting and the urgency of the situatiom, 8 micTophone sur- /
S B o) veifiance wvam effected May 12, 1565, onm Zing in Tuite 1590, C
£ S, Taton Atlantic lotel, 34th Street and Droadway Zvemue,
TS ‘¥ork City, This surveillance involved trespass and was
R :’j;ﬂiﬂggﬂw om ¥ay 13, 1965, )
hnbed - 3 = f
54388 8 Lo  Respectfully, NEEE
3ot ! :
Ve, g
% /f} SENT FROM 67 =
v 4 rn 2 (S0 18 MAY 20 195

DATE 2L Z- &2

'SEE: PAGE 2,
‘ol
3 @

/AJ /é’/;&/) 7

(i defiuce




MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENTRAL

NOTE:

y )

This memorandum is classified "S et" since it
concerns a microphone surveillance, unautBorized disclosure
of which could result in serious damage to the Bureau's
security coverage to the detriment of natiomal security.

Memorandum from J.8., Sizoo to Mr, Sullivan 5/13/65
reported the telephonic request of the Yew York Office 5/12/G5
for authority to pmake installation of the micrcphone surveillance

Ui Sl

assurance of full security, they were irstrncted to make the
installation.

- e

. .o N _ ‘
. - LK - - - . - .- - . - - . o
AR S .\ [ . - 3 Lo R
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT i,

Cel

Memomndum ROUTE 7 “NVELOPE: & —
TO //: Mr. W, C. Sullivé pate. M3y 13, 1965 .,,M'i%
NN

1 - Mr."Belmont ¢ %o
1 - Mr, Sullivan Tote Room

FRO& - Mr. J. A, Sizoo ,/ 1l - Mr., Phillips Holmes —_
1 - Ir. RO' Gandy
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING JUNE
SECURITY MATTER - C /
CIRM CommsmieT ino yr@m=tor 18l RALIAL n ovriFr r . 5/

SAC[goneiyof New York called yesterday and advised that Martin
Luther King was due to arrive in New York that evening and had
reservations at the Sheraton Atlantic Hotel, ,34th and Broadway,

New York Cit He has been assigned Suite 1 0 and New York advised
that Suite 1 90 is available for the use of the New York Office for

monitoring purposes, If the Bureau will approve a microphone
installation, New York desires to install a

and which
c bUy

In the past King has had conferences 'ith[étanley-uevison,
Harry 'achtegiand other advisors while he was in New York and New York
advised that“a conference with K1ng,[}ev1son and Clarence Jones is
Bcheduled for late afternmoon, probably in this hotel room. Néw
. desired to make this microphone installation immediately. [ Ror.y
requested authority so they could proceed with the necessary
arrangements,

can then be monitored

ACTION: -
On New York's assurance that full security was available, and
since time was of the essence, I told New York to go ahead with the

installation as planpned. In accordance to New York's request,
New York was also authorized to pay up to $40 a day for Suite 1690

if necessary for monitoring purposes,
JAS/aab _
o, =/ W
| - (f:;:;;ii; 26 ¢;25' ‘;Z?Z :
. | .__Ji Irﬂ_ o iy 10 -
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FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-84) : i ) 3

) FBI
T Date:  5/13/65
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT

. {Type in plaintext or code}
£} AIRTEL

Via
-( ;///‘ (Pﬁaﬂsy)

vy .
L ; 5
i de e v ol T — v o A —
i

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) JUNE

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

j -——q'-——-—_._.____-—-_._‘ s ; 0
b C.
SUBJECT'- MARTIN LUTHER KING JR‘Ll i,
PT . sM-C Ca e
L 2 EwiE
D:n-—-—_._.._,w . —_— Lol e . T . A . ars

i

Re Bureau telephane call of 5/12/65, authorlzlng
Misur coverage of-KING at the Sheraton Atlant1C"Hotel,
NYC' L - P R -

R
Xidwy o= y

oo On 5/12/65, at 3 15 p.m., M:Lsur coverage /
‘ on . room 1690 -1, the suite registered to KING. and |
A party*yas effected, oz

R-RFoN
YoLonAL S . - ~TE

>z ~ .
A B - % ALLEN < SH

On 5/13/65, at—5:20p.m. ¢

and monitoring took place in suite

-;.Appgdvé \?M R D S
‘M%?’féﬂ?“m in Charqo S

A el a P e e e AP R T .
. ey © e o Sl e et R
B T e T T A R .
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be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{Z] For your information:
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To: SAC, Atlanta (100-6670-8) JUNE __
‘,,(Ii?rcm: Direotor, FBI (100-442529) = I

S } CIRM) r)ﬁ%ﬂ*r
L DW

. 0 Reurairtel 4/15/65 which advised that Martin Luther :
= King, Jr., was planning to move his residence during the week—

—or- /65 to a recently purchased home located at 234 Sunset
Avenue, N,W., Atlanta, Georgla, and that he was planning to
have two telephone numbers at his new residence,

It was stated
'Q that 1t was apparent that present source at King's residence,
\m would be discontinued as & result of the move, '
hority was requested to conduct & survey on the new
residence so that appropriate recommendations might follow
concerning technical ocoverage there, You assured ‘f\&l[s/eo 1ty

- for this survey. (‘ /pp “‘?m:..' P

‘(ﬁ Bureau suthority is granted for the aurve?‘ﬂ&v%ﬂeﬂ“
: full security is assured. Take no action relative to

-8 installation, limiting your action only to survey. —Hsupedite »=....
e 4 50 that any break in eoverage may be minimized. Promptly b(2)
1 33 © advise Bureau of time and date of disoontinuance at old
residence.é e b A0)
Keep Bureau promptly advised of all p stinent
developments, .

L OO « w9 zy\lz
L e TN T~

NOTE: — is a technical surveillance o on e "r_'fes dence
of King, 563 Johnson Avenues, N.E., Atlanta, Georﬂ \aic It wagi,.p

594".@.' - T
°3)

£ e :
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n CONTALNED,
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9 1965 '

COMM-FBI

—

MAILLL 5y

APR1

s . authorized 10/15/63 apdiingtalled 11/8/63. It is noted that when
iy we recelved the therysiifh orné q*gqeral' s authority for installation
B e of this coverage, it was td R King's residence or at any -
A% ww—.—— future address to z@jg may move. This source has, of courne, -
"Pite —— peen a most prolif i din smmely valuable mtelligence
4 Calem _—_— relating to King and “M“'“is. f¥ffluence on him, After receipt
i, Ceed ——— of the results of/Burvey and Atlanta's rocommendationn, a
& cale memorandum wil prepared glong with any neceasary correspondeme
,’% Sutlives uith t e Atto . -
240
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TO : HI“. 'o Co mllivu '/‘1/ DATE: April 2’ 1965 ;nlllm
u llivan
\..’\g

Tave!
v

Trotter
Tele. Room
Hoimes

FROM J Sizoo / JUNE

SUBJECT: MARTIN LU’%EING, JR,

INTERNAL SECURITY - C

———

SAC Roney, New York, called this afternoon with
regard to King's arrival in New York, Roney said he bhad
previously received authorization from you to make a micr
installation covering King on his arrival if this turned out
to be feasible. He advised that information had been received
that King, Bernard, Lee, and Andrew Young will arrive in New
York this evening and have reservations to stay at the Amegrica
Hot and ve been reserved for themn.

V{Mélc <

easible,

BY #7654

JCLASSIFIED

r‘
ted
T—
23
g /S
=d-
Em
SHE, REC 61 2 /]
=e 7 ADDENDUM: JAS/aah~4/8/65 - New York subse uentl adviso thnt
g ! q Y
E%;: & it appeared King, lee a ou would occ
SEL# question and New York provlde |
i 7o £ cove in these ro w _York was authorized D I;'T
Et;g provide coverag Roney said
_:L-np,g no trespas uld be involved, It subsequent‘ﬁbvvimi_r
that King himself did not stay im the Americana Jo tm 3 nig
although he and the others had registered in the.. T

question,

6 AER161955-. a | S T




“,w. L

A T

W g 4T

K

ity o n gy 1 -

s

. ik e

BN AR AW K R R e e

LY

W
- ——

P N

tat'e

’ 3
Loty .

Xe

AN LT
‘ R S ki

‘e ey
e i

"«..’il‘:?il A,

R 8

LR I T PO S o $ 0 & AT e T

| é APR_I&

) ‘;. . P
{
FD-38 (Rev. 5-22-84) { L? J : |
! t
$
. !
e FBlI }
7 . - w
N\ Date:  &/5/65 1
Transmit the following in : i !
(Type in plainiext or codel 1‘
{Priority) i
e e e e e o ——————— e e e ——— | I
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
{;‘;“/mou: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585) JUNE
. O ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
SRR @E’Lﬁ”m e IR HEREINISUNCLASSTIED.
T | DATE;/_/@_BY___M_

Re Bureau telephone call of 4/2/65, authorizing
misur coverage of KING at the Americana Hotel, 53rd Street
and Seventh Avenue, New York City. -

At 8:15 PM, on 4/2/65, misur coverage was effected
on rooms 4619-21 at the Americana Hotel, the sulte occupied
by KING, BERNARD LEE and The source which
monitored thelr rooms was .

Americana Hotel.

On’ 8/,
heretofore was discontinued.

No trespass was involved in this matter. ’ )

~ Ay 73 fe = Alnn Lg Locl 1o -
a-dum& o) 46. 70-@%«?&7‘%./00 -/o (
' Bureau [100-106672& SRHL , o
~q - g = New York (100-136 5 2) o
1 &2 = L
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o (Type in plain text or code)
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0 : DIRECTOR, FBI ..-_.5078;

FROM t SAC, NEW YORKO{ILCO-13655';)

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr. JUNE
SM~C —

ReBu telephone call of 3/29/65, authorizing misur
coverage of subject at the Park Sheraton Hote}l, 56th St: and

Tth &ve., NYC. /y/(vwé ,‘__ifﬁu,“ ~
) on 3/29/65, at 3:30 p.m./ misi
2 /25/

coverage was
ffected on rooms 1461 and 1462, fhe rooms at the Park
heraton Hotel whie were to be TN o 'ﬂ"\%:ﬁhi\

AR A R W WAL LAY W e o VAR A Wil

/ _EE on 3/30/65
1461) and and

At A Tar

These sources
b b1(p

-B00Nn, these sources were & ™~

e IR
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December 2, 1964

: 5 §Qma.! - V
R S IGHLY SENSIT OVERAGE - N ¥
- - RTIN LUTHER-KIN -

81 Mr. Belmo \

,i- ’ . v

Informal memorandum 11/27/64 (attached) set forth a
sumaary of data pertaining to highly sensitive coverage afforded
NMartin Luther King, Jr,, during 1964, The summary set out the
various incidents covered and noted the number of reels of tape
avallable, the approximate listening time and the extent to which. -
transcripts are presently available, o

Mr, Tolson noted "I think all should be transcribed™

irector s0 insiructed,

i

e
PO

e@sﬂ.&?gé{»t

L)

- AL
ang vae

Pursuant to your instructions to get the maximum
amount of material available transcribed, we propose doing the
following. 1In connection with items number 2, 3, 4 and 5 inm
the attached memorandug, it is noted that we already have field-

prepared transcripts to the exteat of 31 pages, 59 pages, 20 :;2pa~)
{

ICLASSIFIED
fv BYus

and 23 pages or a total of 133 pages. 1t is believed that the
transcripts which were prepared by Agents on the scene are \
suificient 10 back up the tapes., These were represenied by \fhe
field as being complete transcripts, pursuanmt to Bureau ins
In connection with itew number 1, the Willard Hot

Washington, D, C,, incident, we have no_transcripts but on
an B-piii’i?ia?iBUUIE“'i’proyoge having transcripfs prepar

“ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS Ut

} Tihg the reeis, and approximate 17 hours listening t:?/L

‘ In connection with item number 6, the Los Angeles, Califorala,
N 7/8-9/64 incident, we have only 3 pages of tramscript and inas-
at much as there are 5 reels with approximately 74 hours listening

Liss we propose baving a Wwore compleie iranscripi prepared.
- i L.

Rk e il

L - If approved, we will immediately direct the Washingtoa

R A Field Office to commence preparing the transcripts for items
A 1 and 6, it being moted that Washington Field Office haz svailable
i sound-trained Agents who participated in the original monitorinag,
I ; are very familiar with voices, etcetera, and are in the best

position to handle this matter which wiil be a very time.

consuming process because of such various factors as outside

interierence, mumerous individuals talking at once, ihe drunkea

condition of many of the individuals at times, their manner of
speech and other similar factors. The Lahor:toryJ&hgl turq} A d
the mecessary equipment to assist im this project =[0G

. il an t

|

! :
a'} J-.  BECOMYENDATION: -

!

}

A

|

-
Py
2

T s e D e e ey T B
T P T R o gty - 12, Vv o PR AP SR Tl N e B
R N - e x an . i e
b SRR L L T e
. - LRy . . J PR ;!

R
e

b
[

v w24 s
iy . REC- 112 ¥* ale
I B Ypon approval, this memorandum should be returned g .. b
_ o, 'tte Intelligence Division f6r issuance of mecesssry L

SusaRE to get the preparatign of the tramscripis underway,

, | :‘3:-: Sullivan o
s RV B R O A
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Addendum of C. D. DeLoach, Crime Records Division

ADDENDUM:CDD:dgs, 12/10/64

r"/. -
. OE-

I fully agree that this work should eventually be done, particularly
if an additional controversy arises with King, 1 §ee no necessity, however, in this
work being done at the present time inasmuch as the controversy has quieted down

. considerably and we are not in need of transcriptions right now. In view of the

transcription already accomplished, and becaus

e of the above-mentioned reasons,

I would recommend that we hold off doing this tremendous amount of work until there

is an actual need.

copies mas
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Fovenber 27, 1964 T
Yy H Mr. Conrad.._.
e Mr. Evans _ _
il Y | Mr. Gale .
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-

Set forth below, in chronological order, is a <
summary of data pertaining to highly sensitive coverage afforded \
Martin Luther King, Jr., during 1964. ‘

+ 1. Washington, D. C., January 5.7, 1964, 15 reels of
tape available amounting to approx te{{ 17 hours listening V%
time. Of the 15 reels, four reels amounting to approximately
three hours, are of conversation in a room occupied by some
females. The activity in this room is practically negative
and the conversation of relativedg unimportance. Deducting
these four reels we would have a total of 11 reels and approxie.

mately 14 hours listening time. ¥o transcription, as suc
available. We have an Wﬁ efared by‘wﬁ‘o
which is in a “"story fashion" relating the activities and .
including, in exact quotes excerpts of pertinent conversations.

* 2. Honolulu, Hawaii, February 18-20, 1964. ¥We bavé nine
reels with a totai of approximately eight and one half hours 7

| 1istening time. To back this up we have 31 pages of transcript

I prepared by the field. T

* 3+ Los Angeles, California, February 20-21,23-24, 1964.
We have 21 reels with an agproximate listening time of 22 and
one half kours. We have 59 pages of transcript prepared by

the fiela.
- 4« Detroit, Michigan, March 19-20, 1964, All tapes are ~ . )
maintained by the Detrolt Field 0ffice. Number of reels and e

| 1istening time unimown. We have Wt
prepared by the field. Mo re/dvon ack/vi¥y. X

‘5. Sacramento, California Af:n 23-24, 1964. We have //
\f;lve reels with approximate 1isfen g time of five hours.
We also have 23 pages of transcript prepared by the field.

N ottt T e it

+ 6. Los Angeles, California, July 8-9, 1964{. We have 4 "
\ five reels with approximately seven and one half hours ' ‘
[ }iﬁi:ﬁiﬁ‘g‘ time tgﬁd three pages of transcript prepared by the

@ . S 1
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YT 1o N, fullivad) Ly PO T e 3/2/68 i
e vt D e T
3 . #.J. Baumgar / - Mr, Mohr Holmes .
Aﬁiﬁq 21V k\%ﬁ;;;a#’ % - gi: gg%giign -

+¥ SUBJECT: NARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 1 - kr, Bland

TUE SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST Mr. Ba

EE During a recent conversation between Martin L\Rher Ki
s and his Executive Assistant, Andrew Young, King indicated that 100, 00¢(
72 | benetit on behalf of King is to be held in Boston, Massachusetts. LTI'::E;

said that the Governor of Massachusetts had declnred 4/23/65 as i
Martin Luther King Day in that state, King further stated that he, along
with other civil rights leaders, plan to go to Boston in the Spring of
1965 to "scare the power structure” in that area., King did not elaborat
on what methods they would use in '_'g_gg;j.ng_m_]_uq_stmgmg'“ nor did
he indicate that this visit would ¢oincide with the testimonial planned

for h:Ln by the Governor, ) .
71 :2 ) _

uant to your request o
Handley, Boston, for discreetly-obtained available information concernin,
a planned "Day" for King, ASAC Whittaker, Boston, today (3/2/65) telephor
the following infommtion to the Bureau, Arrgngements for a "Day" Ior
King have already Rheen firmed up. It is to be 4/23/65, Ap award is to
be made to King, the nature of which has not:yet heen determined. _Neit

iy has the pilace for ke testimonial yet been determined. ..There is no
B {nformation that the invitationito Xing has been definitely extended as
-~ B, %E: SAC Handley has met ho is cordiszl and friendly to
S g, e Bureau and dley believe t .could be _safely contac

on_a_highly confidential bads and briefed concerning King. W¥ith the end
gesult that the affalr for nng will be watered down, ‘

oas‘mvrrmns

2
N T &
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ng Righ arrangements have progressed mo far
ng Day that the affair w111 likely come ofY, eur brioting-
7111 likely induce him to minimize the affair and espechlly ti

Ki . » ’/_
ror Tine ...,.gmmnmz 100-10220 - 727
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W Memorandum. to Mr, Sullivan

S RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, >

PR 100-106670 S ]

o % o

el ‘-

. i; RECOMMENDATION:

.fiﬁA If approved, this memorandum should be routed back to

s Assistant Director Sullivan who will telephonically contact SAC Handly
tz and have him brie on & highlyNconfidential basis and with
< the proviso that under no circumstances may here e any attributio:

to the FBI for the information furnished him will be told

that King for some time has been associated vith
of present and former

ng and other
”
8 Spring to 'scare the b7@

1
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i RE: ~ BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.

4 _ (U.Ss.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

; SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)

4 V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.) ;
; CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 16 1166 ' : :
. Unrecorded serial dated \IJSIC( pulled from this file

1 under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis

,!, Smith, Jr., <ud sent to National Archives.,
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* % MemorandumROUTE I TLOPE &a—

‘ T Mr. ¥, C., Su paTe. January 29, 1965

A £ - J. A, 8izoo —

B FROM Yo toteas
-”53 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. . .

o SUBJECT: SECURITY MNATTER - C - s ¥
= \. SACERom,y—’callod on 1/28/65 asking for authority to place
LT microphone coverage on the rooms King and a traveling companion will
L?%S occupy in the Americana Hotel in New York on 1/29 and 1/30/65. He
S advised King had been assigned Rooms 3223 and 3225, and that the New
L York Off¥os has available for coverage purposes Rooms 3323 and 3325,
Ll which aré“dne floor allive those occupied by Kimg. tThese roosié were -~
- obtained Without advid to the Botel of the office’s interest‘ln King. /

New York stated that in view of King's continued cont:cts
with persons affiliated with communist interests[and his general
activities,) it was considered desirable that microphone coverage be
placed on King while in New York, He is. scheduled to arrive in New
York early 1/29 and leave late 1/30/65. New York also requested
authority to pay up to $40 a day for the rooms necessary for monitoring

purposes. 7

ACTION:

I authorized New York to go shead with the microphone coverage
since it will only be on for a short time and in view of the potential

7":?&"" +

+5 for developing intelligence information of interest to us, New York
2y _ also was authorized o make the nec?ﬁﬁﬁﬁy expenditures for rental o
=) monitoring space.
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.l Date:  1/29/69 :
, !
Transmit the following in _
) {Type in plainiext or codel :
Via AIRTEL __l
{Priority} i
e e e e e — = — — — -
70 .  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JT. JUNE ?“’

SM-C

ReBu telephone call of Inspector JOSEPH SIZOO,
1/28/65, authorizing mlsur coverage of subject at the
Anericana Hotel, 53rd St and 7th Ave., NYC,

At 4: 30 p. ., 1/28/65, coverage was effected

on the suite of room:of subject. Theae rooms Aare
sources covering

des 2 4 412 nd the
‘dre nd respectively.

from rooms 4223 and 4295.

ALL l"lFﬂP’ ! B\T\ON GONTA\NED

fﬁﬁz Security assured.

b Ll) b

The alorementioned sources are being nonito£;d~-
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FD-38 {(Rev. §5-22-64) ] X : -
. : 1
i
@ FBI !
7 Tl Date: 1/ 31/ 65 :
Transmit the‘ i.ollowi_nq i (Type in plaintest or code} 'J_UN_E__ ‘:
Via _____ AIRTEL _ b
(Prionity) t
__..._.______.___.____.__.._._______________' _______________ L
: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)
c, o TN CONTANED
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. A'LD: |

SM-C

VERL

ReNYairtel of 1/29/65, advising that misur
coverage was effected on 1/28/65, on the suite of room of
subject at the Americana Hotel, NYC.

ere 4123
and 4125, and the sources covering were b (2)
respectively.

at 2:45 P.M. the above sources were

On 1/31/65,
and monitoring equipment

discontinued a.nd ~microphones
removed
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| RE: " BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL,
} (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

!

i SOUTHERN CIIRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SC1
i : V. CLARENCE M. KELI¥Y, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)

; CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186 _
Unirecorded serial dat@d 'TJO\ pulled from this {ile

t under court order of U.S. District Judze John Lewis

Smith, Jr., =nd sent to National Archives.

B L.

e A i i

s b

Moag

egee- -—- g a g - . = — - - ——- e -

. e
e . . -

7 . .- . -
: . -~ . ’ e Y » . - : Ll [
e LS P N S i VL L s -

“"“-5



UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN

1" Memorandu OUTE IN EE‘-WJE%OPE

Callahan
wyg W

>
. . R
( > o5
OPNIONAL MOAM WO 10 - 3010- 104
MAT 1947 EDITION
Gia GEm WG WO 17
114

# Contad
» Evans
. ) Qe
R

r.
[ — ey e
[livan

A==

Holwes

J. A, S8izoo

FROM

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Gandy i

- . e
SUBJECT:  QECURITY MATTER - C '
New Yg;k called today and advised that King,[: Tna Lee,

and Andrew Youngjregistered at itbe Park OSheraton Hotel and were

agsigned Room 2541 and 2543. SAC [Roney /advised that the New York
Office had for monitoring purposes the availability of Rooms 2439
and 2441, L) B -

In view of the nature of the discussion which King was
scheduled to have in New York vith[blarence Jones and HBarry Wachtel,
it was felt the results of the discussion would contain considerable
intelligence information. New York said that through other informa-
 tion which they bha -3 developed, it appears the mecting will actually
be held 1n[§acnte1'a office, but New York still strongly recommended

. use of microphone coverage in the rooms ogcupied by King's party
3 as the results of the meeting in[i;chtel's office would later be

\ discussed in the hotel rooms, |/

In view of King's continued contact viszélar;Lge Jones,
ho is King's conduit for contact with _communistf Stanley Levison
and in view of other activities of King;)it is considered highly
\ Gesirable that New York place microphone coverage onm these rooms & ™
1f this can be done with full security. [%oney assured me full
security would be available[and that the IndiViduals involved will be
under physical surveillance so the r‘crophone installation could be

made durine the conference in Wachtel's office.] New York cont lated

e of
ull security¥
!S.zz&i&_l]!!iﬁ‘

and which instruments can be installed with 'f

«) . /CLASS. & EXT.
AC‘I‘IONbU ) = ' FBASOK - r U 11, 1-2. 4.8 @2~
— J Pl e parm OF K IBN_/-S2X5 .

Under the circumstances, I authorized New York to go ahead “7e
with the installation provided it could be done with full secuiit%?ti?

6O~/ -
JAS:mls (8) A REC- 1 / "{"'-6'6—29
- 1-Mr. Belmont; 1-Mr. Sullivag;/ d
. l1-Mr, Baumgardner; l-Mr., Blahd; € AL 13 s
- 1-Mr., Donohue; l-Kr. Phillips; <,-l.EX-10” . .y
& 1-Mr. Sizoo e v e / — e
r " ., .\ ’ / /‘VVA‘—-
100-106670 %
o-temd fuchis® e ~ CU AL
“w BT 237F-F roo-
TIp— : .
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%] FBI T

-7 ‘ Date:  1/11/65
CONGMENTIAL
{Type in plain text or code)

_—d e e - ——— ——— e

Via . AIRTEL
(Priority} -

________________________________________________ L_—-'-'_——'T"'

O: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

D X qqlqr\w -
SURJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. : SSIFIED
SM-C s A ;

Re Bureau telephone call, 1/8/65, authorizing
misur coverage of subject at the Park Sheraton Hotel, 55th

\Q Street and Broadway, New York City.
% On 1/8/65, coverag &efrected on the room of
i ' A\K_‘__k!_. room numhenr QRII.Q and was 1nsta_'lled at \ﬁli)
i J 3:00 PM. was installed at the same time on the ] \
,-‘ adjoining rodom, number 2541, cccupied by his assoclates, kn 7@
ANDREW YOUNG and BS-\’NARD LEE., These sources were monitore ./ /
from room 2441( , :

on 1/13/65, at 10:45 AM, the designated sources were
discontinued &

Microphones and witorlr

mor g e
1/11/65. Trespass was involv ed(’ j}

(¢ fosRA
Bureau (100-106670) (RM
- New York (100-136585) (42)

.13 TN

Approved: ). ’{f’ Z Sent —__.
6 JAN 19’%8 &nl in Charge rCO'“‘-F‘sOE‘ Ry
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M emorandum ROUTE [Ieh LNVJ...;LO

Vgt

ro " M. W, C. Sullivafy - CONFIDENTIAL. November 10, 1931 | 92

(. Sultliv
’
57 [

Tovelt o~

1 - Mr. Belmont ,' o
FROM . Mr., F. J. Baumgardner ‘(iﬁ 1 - Mr, Mohr Holmes
L 1 - Mr. DeLoach N
l - Mr, Evans 1l - Mr, Bland
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 1l - Mr. RoSen 1 - a ardner
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST 1l - Mr, Sullivan
w} \')—l @) 1 - Liaison [d
-} ‘- A
“““““ ening o Jjovember LSG&,

: L CMUL Lﬁu On blltf-' UVt:U-LHB UL ].‘IUVUIIIUUL 27,

Bayard Rus!!n was !n contact with Andrew Young, Executive Director

of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, which is headed

N by Martin Luther King, Jr. Rustin told Young that he, Rustin,

f was leaving for London, England, November 11, 1964, for the purpose

of clarifying confusion surrounding King's trip to Europe in

December, 1964, (King is to receive the Nobel Peace Prize in

= -0slo, Norway, December 10, 1964,) The confusion arises in that

vl the ArchbishOp of Canterbury desires to receive King but has been

Eifﬁi opposed by certain elements inasmuch as King is a2 Baptist, Rustin
%% is to also determine, while in London, whether King can have a
meeting with the British Prime Minister, Harold Wilson, /ﬁy,}~fﬁJ

Rustin has already been in contact with Peggy Duff,
a resident of London, England, who is Executive Director of the
Campaign for Nuclear Disarmament, Rustin told her that King
will be in London on December 6 and 7, 1964, and Rustin wanted

to know if Prime Minister Wilson would be prepared to receive
King then, 8he indicated that she wonld check into this, Rustin

Ak Salyy i as 2T LAl ALS C1ey- L -1 T SFRA NS WAk e sa &G

said that it should not appear as though this was King's idea, .
stating that it was preferred that Wilson announce that he is g / !
inviting King to visit him, N

b'7(¢[6$§53'
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Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
100-106670

3, Ve are separately making this information available

he White House, State Depariment and the Acting A'!'fnmn}r General
munications which are being expeditiously prepared.
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ROUTE m ENVELOF#,
QF- FTcong November 1;, 1004

oM g pcpuch - 4 e )
NI AW s - Mr, Deloa
"f;‘:.‘rm \ﬁ'-'u,"!".{;’:’ QQHER\'*“’E' CLASS. & EXT. BY 1 ~ Mr, Evans
\C:';:E.ﬂg SROH ' REACON-FCTM 1T, 1-2.4. i ~ Mpr. Rogen
s v ' DAYE OF REVIEW ~ Mr, Sullivan
) . TO BROAT LONDOR ~ 1 - Liaison
1 ~ Mr, Bland

— R
iy e

L mnmmon ¥B1 (100-106670) - 1 -~ Mr, Daungardner
= v MARPIN LUTHER KING, TR amm WATTER = . m@)

d ’“f

VARTIN umma KING, JR., WHO IS 'ro RECEIVE THE NOBEL
¢ .. PEACE PRIZB IN OBLO, NORWAY, DECEMBER TEN, NEXT, PLAN8 TO BE

{4 1IN LONDON, ENOLAND, DECRMBER BIX AND SEVEN, NEXT. ONE OF L
§ 1 HID ADYISORS, BAYARD RUSTIN, IAS CONTACTED PEGCY Ty, A : ":’; §
4. ™ LONDOK EESIDENT WO IS EXECUTIVE DIRGCTOR, CAKPATGN POR NUCLEAR' : 5
i - - DISARMAMENT. RUSTIN REQUESTED HER TO ATTEMFT TO ARRANGE FOR z; 3

- . PRIME MINISTER RAROLD WILSON TO RECEIVE KING., RUSTIN DESIRES é *; |
R 'NOT APPEAR AS THOUGH THIS IS KING'S IDEA AND FREFERS WILSON 8 s
| «ia TO ANNQUNCE THAT W1LSON 18 INVITING KING, DUFF cm:cxm INTO X
%47 THIS MATTER. | | | ,
o RUSTIN 18 DEPARTING FOR LONDON NOVEMBER BLEVEN, NEXT, .
é% . * yOB WRPOSE OF CLARIFYING A CONFUSION SURROUNDING KING'S TRIP r

f)p@’ IN DECEMBER. CONFUSION INVOLVES FACT THAT ARCHBISIIOP or T
¢ KING DUT 1IAS DEEN OPPOSED BY '

REG- it - /(»f,nc.)n...),
A iaNOV 192 1974 7 ™

3 Belmont
Mohs
Casper
A Callahan ___.\q
iR Contad

‘W Delooch —— .
”

,\l.

Evan® et

Bore 1.~ Fore:lgn Liaison Unit ( ‘
i —— & ﬁﬁhﬂf nreYiow) s ._M_
Trotter
Tai
g “ MAILP. a T‘»‘LET\PF‘UN[TEA S
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. CABLEGRAK TO LONDON
RN MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
1100-108670

N ) ¥ e v

N
LTl

CERTAIN ELEMBRTS BECAUSE KING A BAPTIST. RUSTIN I8 TO

~ ALBO DETERMINE WHETHER KING WILL BE ABLE TO MEET WITH WILSON,

L] -24- b
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(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76 1186

e e
) )
|
|
i | : |
'; RE: " BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
i
}
i
j :

Unrecorded serial dated/0 /U/u/ pulled from this file
: under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
; Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNM UTE IN ENQELO

; i - Mr, Belmont
n Memorandum 1°- bz, Belmont
w: K 1 - Mr. Bland

i-‘f TO : Mr, W, C, Sullivan pate: 10/6/64

<o ¥ FROM : Mr, J. F. Bland 1- Mr. Baumgardner

. 1 - Mr. Donochue
A s MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ANGANTAINED
T YT SECURITY MATTER - ¢ ALL \&@mag&sgmm

{/ - DATE Jefsd BY

7 =3/
L p The Director has instructed there are to be ne teqﬁh{ﬁal
L ;;/,/ﬁurveillances in cases which would thereby be tainted fer prsecution.
T y 000 0
is a technical installation on the: residence of"ﬁ;
Martin Luther King, Jr., at 563 Johnson Avemnue Northeast; Atlanta, ‘
Georgia. King is a national figure prominent in the radial @ovement,
He has been involved with and is taking advice from well-known
communist figures. This source provides information regarding his
contact with these individuals as well as information as to what
they advise him to do. A considerable amount of the information
we have received from this source has been furnished to the Ol
White House, the Attorney General, and other Government agencies. '
This source has provided a great amount of information concerning
racial disorders in the South, racial riots in Northern cities as
racial activities at hnfh major political party conventions.
has been

is source
i Ay ni-'ha'r- FMITNa b

There is no prosecutive action pending concerning King and
on the basis of the information webhave, prosecutive action appears to

4

{1 be unlikely in the foreseeable future. It would appear logical to
contimue this installation because of the large contribution that it
has made to our intelligence 4n the racial Zgreuani.
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Domestic Intelligence Divisien

INFORMATIVE NOTE

8/24/64 -

Date :
N [ =¥ TR N N RO ......—EE
Pertinent 1nforn‘fioﬁ

e Tt Rk T s s S LR h
T R N T e pAe S A

concerning Ting's activites in
Atlantic City being included 1n
8/24/64A ewvinry to “Tite Touse.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - Wﬁ:
Memorandum =

¢y
T© : My, W, C. Sullivan‘l

paTE: August 24, 1964 osen i

FROM :  Mr, J, A. Sizoo z MY o o

comut AN

' AIN
’ FOD“MT\UN WU R NE 4 Gandy
R SUBJECT:  MARTIN Tgu*mmg_ . ?{%{{LN“ 13 0i A A3y h‘.D .
“ DATE /2542 M U‘@ “

: gt

R I received a telephone call Friday, 8/21/64, from S@
-~ —.. Bachman concerning technical coverage on King in Atlantic City.
\ You had previously instructed that he explore the possibilities AJFL;”

\ of putting technical and microphone coverage on him there, %'\

Bacuman’ advised that he had made a preliminary security
check and that suitable reliable contacts were avallable at the
hotel which would make possible a microphone installation, though
it might be necessary to take the hotel manager into confidence
to the extent of identifying King as the individual in whom they
were interested. Bachman advised that as to the technical
installation, a preliminary check revealed this could be done
He noted that & suite of 3 rooms had been set aside at the Cl
for the use of King and others traveling with him,

.

.
=l A
&T10g

————

ACTION:

-
—
—

. .I told Bachman to go ahead with the microphone
installation if this could be done with the understanding that
no one other than the manager would have knowledge of our
interest in King,and that neither the manager nor anyone else
would bave knowledge of the matuxe of the coverage. I further
pointed out that it would be necessary that Newark be in a
position to assure full security from a technical point of view.

-

-3

I also authorized Bachman to go ahead on the telephone
installation provided this could be done with full security.
It should be noted in this connection we already have authority
from the Attorney General to cover any residence which King may
use with a technical telephone installation,

1 - Mr. Sullivan ~
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(U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADER.SHIP CONFERENCE (SC1
V. CLARENCE M. KELIY, ET AL (U.S. D C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER :G 1186
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under court order of U.S. District Judce John Lewis
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENR'OUTE TN F\T‘]E‘L OPE%F:
Memorandum 1-Mr. Branigan  Sie-

l - Mr. Bland Deloach —

Evoas
Gale

vy
TO : W, A, Branigaw DATE: Auvgust 23, 1964 Rosen

Sallivom
Tavel

- 1 - Mr, Baumgardner &' —
FROM : E. T. Turner f'r‘rl'y 1 - Mr. Turner Holamn 7

i T —

INTERNAL SECURITY - C
v - ,

~ F B
At 6 p.m. 8-22-64 Special Agentm called from © ™
Newark to advise that subject was testifying fore the Credentials
Committee and Agents would keep abreast of his whereabouts and activities.

Istated Agents were able to get tech coverage of two phones but had
to get out before they could get mike coverage. b7()

At 7:50 p.m, Special Agent called from Newark to
advise King had left the Committee Room,at 6:15, had been interviewed by
the press and then checked into Room 1923 Claridge Hotel at 7:35 p.m.

One Bernard Lee who was with him (agé 25 oY 26) chéecked into Room 1902,
Both these rooms are covered by techs. Rev., Abernathy has been assigned
to Room 1901 (not covered) but has not shown up yet.

L

ACTION:
None, ¥For information.
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' PELETYPE TO NEW YORK
. RE: CIRM
100-8-116

NOTE CONTINUED:

ol A 1w Waw v
and demonstrations in New York City; aud, also, King intends

to go abroad for a few days this month. We have been able to
keep the White House and others very currently informed con-
cerning King and these important matters. The recommended

extension of coverage will enable us to continue to do so.
Teletype being used due to urgency.
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RE: BERNARD 5. LEE V.
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SOUTHERY CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.
CIVIL ACTICN NUMBER 75 1186

Serial 993[ nulled from this file under court order of
U.S. Distriet Judee John Lewis Smith, Jr., and sent to
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT N E obe —
Memorandum RQ'QTE i o

Mr, w, C, Sullivan\))&%i’ DATE: July 23, 1964

OFNONAL FORM WG, 18 "‘S wie-ise
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Gandy

NED
Whn‘ll 'T'"n" PﬁNTAI
suBjEcT. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, ;‘E“}" ve 3 +~oIFIER

SECURITY MATTER - C e —im 72 CHOWN, i~
RACIAL MATTERS B ISR, b1

SAC Ponder of Atlanta called at approximately 9:30 a R, a
morning and advised that through technical coverage of King's residenc
it was learned that a telephone call was received by lirs, Coretta King
from an individual who identified himself as Nelson#ﬂnith of the —_
American Broadcasting Company (ABC)., Smith said that ABC had a
representative who had infiltrated 'one of the groups” (mot further -
identified) and that this group had plans to  kill King today, qﬁ
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7
SAC Ponder was instructed to advise SAC Mookte in Jackson of th

receipt of this information so that he and Agents there would be
alerted to this threat to King. SAC Moore subsequently advised
that King was still in Jackson and had meetings scheduled there umtil
noon wvhen he would go to Tougaloo College on the outskims of Jacksoa
for a luncheon., At 2:00 p.m, he is to return to Jackson for meetings
with Congress of Racial Equality (CORE) and Council of Federated N
Organizations (COFO) officials. At 5:30 p.m. he i8 to go by caravan_
from Jackson to Vicksburg, Mississippl, where he is to attead a
mass meeting tonight and will stay overnight im Vicksburg., King's

schedule calls for his going to Meridian for most of the day and eVenj
tomorrow and departure Saturday morning for Atlanta, Ly
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Moore said that extensive plans are already in effect b§ city
police, sheriffs, and State Highway Patrol officers to provide escort:
and protection for King. He said that he was mindful of the instructi
which he had received from the Bureau om 7/21 concerning Kimg's safet)
and that he would use all available manpower as necessary to supplemel
local law enforcement officers.

l
m was advised of the above and will checkH Bl
to determine if there is in fact an ABC répresentitive

ane the Atlanta area, If so, additional action as may be
possible without endangering our source of information will be under-
taken in an effort to determine the reliability of the
which Smith has passed on to Mrs, KingREc 30 N ‘;bs
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r, ¥, €. Sullivan July 2, 1964 =y
e 4883 T .
t !. l. hu-xu-dnor © 7 .3 =Nr, Callahsa T o0
,f""_-'_t. - ) A T f . ‘ - .g IO'.I ) T =, - E
sa. N NE T 1 D ey sallivaa ; . 8%
* COMMUNIST PARTY, USA Foo%lele, Bland A i 57
7"  NEGRO QUESTION ' e - Nr, Baumgardner cﬁﬂ 5
£ .., CONMUNIST IRFLURNCR IR RACIAL RATTERS 3 - ¥, Donolie i— O e
€ :m:uncmxn - COOUNIST ; - B, mw.p. == g
s m- semorandua rocomndl thst ve anthoriu an oxtonsio%_z_ 3
ot tho curreat technical surveillance (tesur) oa Eartin lLuther =l o
King, Jr., to cover his sctivities in Los Angeles, California, = &7
commencing 7/8/64 and authorize installation of & microphone e P
ﬂrulnanco (um) at the same tiu and plm. ok i { } - % -
‘Ring plans to be ia Los Angeles comme ‘7/8/64 R
b

t is noted that the Republican Nationa
Conventioa 1is lchodul.od to ltu't ln San rrmim, California,

- -'/w“ J” ’T-IL J"- - . .~ - a7 . -y .-:-'"f“"".' 9“ "‘ ‘ '._::T:‘; ] pd
?_ 2 Bl B .,.A' —-‘; --“_ "‘ =g AW -, - .‘-\.‘ _‘; . . R ., . PR 515. _..__._’
) "'" YL AMAM Onsgard I_A_ag l eles, gglgn!_bgg_iggl_l_' lﬂ'iled T_/!_.'/ﬂ

tnt Los Angeles can effect 8 tesur with full security by running

1ines from the office's technical plant to the Eyatt House Hotel and

ia the event King registera there, it will be & simple matter to ™=

activate such a tesur. Los Angeles is presently checking out the

feasibility of a misur at this Eotel to further our courqo ud u
o to mm the Buresu ot the runlta ot its chocl.

B - . A -ﬁ: - by - . L.‘-‘{ 5‘.-"_. .‘ -,v-.-_‘:
| _onmnuon: *, RN ‘ B ISR L
LRIV 38 would be most desirable to sffect u mich technical’ ELE
~ type eonruo as cau be safely done tocover King's activities on *73

the VWest Coast. Ks undoubtedly will attempt to inject himself x ]

. 4nto the Convention proceedings as he had previcusly indicated T
ssible demonstrations or picketing of the Convention, During j."—gj :

s stay in Los Angeles just prior te the Conventioa he im very .. "~ . .
"1ikely to reveal much of hisg plans and such informatiom would - - -
undoubtedly be available through & tesur, King has also injected
Aimsel? into the current NMississippi situction and the tesur would be’

& source in that regard. The tesur mu likely furnish intelligence
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S I It is noted that im October, 1963, we received m

g Attoruy Generalts authority te place & tesur en King at ks

. . Atlanta, borgu residence 6r Af any future address to vhich he
RAY BOVS, ihn ve should axtend: such coverage to his

.. ... temporar (loton residence in Log Angeles. It is likevise felt
L . that & should be installed, if it can be dons vith full :
mtty%.u ‘dl tutm maom of the uuvuin d Shis lonl

?zueu . _

&

AR (1) 1If yeu sppro { v il tol.phouuuy svise
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CPUSA-NECRO QUESTT
COXIUNIST INFLUENC
R.ILCI.E-“.L J':.E.TT—A-LU
I5-¢ '
(00: NY)

Re ;r:f; to hew Yorw, </ %!: Zarezu telephone
W

call to New Yorl, o, 13/064, ,.ff.__' o
U - éu‘!\/ﬂ\‘
On &/22/64, a meeting i schedulad 7 he held at )

7 fJﬁ‘..

)

O

Y 2:00 P at thz ¢ifice of KAl ACHTZL, 2745 . onon hvernue,
\ Jb York CTioy.  DARTIN LUTILL =0 iz schecuied o astend
A v this mestl-g ald™F with (L LFF HEILITIIN, LARRY RL-DICK, BAYLRD
h . N - — —~— e - .~ = ate b SR - e e = - v~ - Fa)
YRUSTIN, CIEVILAND BO3INIDYT, CLARZICID SONED and a Jew CUners.
q £\ Informz+.cn Ta. zeen dev. . :2d ;-,t NG . wants tc meet with
N this group eve.[ Two C¢™ -2 X and that the mzetings for
1Y une mecst rart vouwld be keic In crk. The purpose of the
' eet_n s vil® e to write TIEG‘S ¢oeec‘nes snd gulde his

oLVlt_ev.

- i3 to te not.. Lhat there hac beer. no irdication
from ro - ifcrmatiorn develonaed to this point that all ofY tre
subst ~2zbinge 7 <.l croup would be held U tne cffice
08 HiToY walIZTIZL, -

yerenctly wealtny .. =

A} With respec. © .ARRY WACHTEL, it is tc . noted -
‘\ that : = s & successiu 2np <

= A
the 2 Mym of WACHTAL ... MICEAZLoON, with 1aw . ices on ke
A*_t” ‘_scr of 575 Madicl:: Avenue, New York Cit 7. The law il
& sved rocently to tn,u s -zesion from 71l Fiftn Avenoz. g
™ -
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INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be removed from file by a Filing Unit employee only upon the return of the Item.
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N antr Lothe z(/ s

Type of Mail
3 Report

[ Incoming letter

[ Outgoing letter Vs f

[ij Memorandum

[ Airtel

3 Telotype

[ Eaclosure {describe)

] Laboratory Work Sheet - 3“ r\mﬂ' A‘Nm

AL NFORLIA!
E'{"‘u ‘3 ’U“ wF

[} Personne] Secwrity Questionnaire (PSQ)

[ Loyalty Form

{3 Other (deacribe}
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RT: BERIIARD S. LEZ V. CLARZICE M.KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SCUTHER:!: CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARZICE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded gerlal date ‘//l‘/ oulled from this file
er court order of U.S. chtrlct Judoe John Lewis
Smith,Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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RE: BORARD S. LEZ V., CLARIZICET M.KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SCUTHER! CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARZICE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NU!BER 76-1186

Unrecorded serieal dated;7ir ¢¥Hulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judee John Lewis
Smith,Jr., and sent to Netional Archives.
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ROUTH IN ENVELOPE® #7Hii—

:' ! Mir. .Conrad
; \}0/{/ ( ; M Delsnch __i
v B v Mr Bvars__ }
,; To: Mr. A. H. Belmont *.‘-’Uute. 4—22-64 ;
P 3
i < ’ D T — }
I"" Fron: ma w. C. -»1111173.11 i - -k L e S !
- . . ,,_"_,,‘ .l E Tele. Tlnem
: O D TRV P lilgs IDmes
- \// Subject: COIITTUTIST FL2TY, TUSA /Q#/L/Qb imm;GEMy
- b NTGIL L UDELICH ) ————
S CCU TTST NI UOIN mITL RATTIRY I
. INX.ll D SLCULIlT - 2 e G
5 : '
S
% £ Z iynun, San Froncisgo, called today to advise
- ‘ Y . L T S .
¥ that lioo-hs .vﬁ;e_ KinT p..ns to go to Szcrzmento, California,
. on A_SLBa and 111 gtay ot tha Szrotor Hotel there, Thrangh
o dd - o W T Bl e alby e =RE N ey o e e e s b e - W Ak - - —— T —
o & contact at the Xotel v - : lecruad that e has reserved
= a suite 02 5 double=sized ro-u3 (£ . »o0oms sencrited by a
= pazrior). &.-2 Lyaunm requestio P rnJSi'oﬂ to coLdr.t a survey
toncrrot morainy to deteriiinzz the | o 21lity oi . -.zablishing
covera-c of Rirnz's activiti.c at .z L:t-l. He -.... this
could be done with full security. ;

Sar Irancisco vas cuthorized ©7 =ake Lo . .rvey
gégrrog roroins but, Loefors ooy ;yygngl;puon is mucz, the

iszl o -the +s of the survey zand
whether coverage would L: fﬁ:Slb;» uhuer completely szcure
counditions,
TRTA SN Y PR TL A T ML L
PJo o CANUALLUVL G

If the rescultc of the guvey shovu it is feasible
and cat be dorne with a guarantee 57 hsoluts security, that
aporoval be gr.ated for San Franci. .- to install the
zccessary techzical coverage.,

RECORDED
148 Mi‘ i 1564
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

) *
Memorandum & /U/I/[/ '2-‘;;“

- . Gale ‘-W—
TO  :Mr, A, H, Belmont DATE: 464 M“?

Tavel
? ROUTE IN ENVELOPE Tale. Acom
FROM :Mr, ¥, C. Sulliv Holows ——

| -
, = iy 7
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. '

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA

HEGRO QUESTION

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST

i
i
‘
%
4
L]

At 1:45 p.a, this afternoon I talked to Supervisor
[Harry Clifford’ of the San Francisco Office., He said that King
will be staying at the ~ Senator Hotel in Sacramento, California,
where he has reserved three rooms. [Clifford /advised me that it
was possible to effect a technical coverage of these rooms with
absolute security. I told him under these conditlons to proceed
with the coverage. Approval for this had previously been requested
7

yesterday. b7 7
-

P

L 278

e
!
]
( I told Mr, Cliffoid to keep me promptly advised of
‘\/:11 developments relative to Atttmmpﬁ.\aﬁtm C?‘!TRMB‘, would.
T Vi oIl
. HEREIN limf CLASSIFIE .
Acrion: DATE & o |60 BYSHIGSE/08
For your information, / F W
ALY TRFORMATION CORTAINED l C% V

L

%

OPY FLLED TN yrre

s

HEREIN IS'TOLACTITIED
EXCETT WEERE SEOWN . \ '/
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>
S, -
"UNKECORD
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ot —

ol Memorandypy..._.. . . S Em=
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L.t TO Mr. A, H, Belnont['f"""j E '_ ﬁ."l‘- 4 s - e
i ; S T I :l‘i o :
f."_ o -

:A. FROM S S M GV Tden ‘/1.5_‘\3&4 ,

o | '4“"" TERL e Wy Wy WULLLYALL T _T"f—:-:..bl

s, ¢ SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JE.

Lo COMMUNIST PARTY, USA

i & NEGRO QUESTION

ei-ch _ COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS

‘;3:.:‘;‘,:» " INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST

Supervisor?of lLos A.ngolol called me at

2:55 p,m, today. BHe sa ey expect the above-captioned pemn b

to return to los eles upon finishing his work in San Francisco |
at the Hyatt Bouu .

Motel, Be said that King had not checked out froa there and. b
gave 111 indications of possibly coming back for a couple of .

They already have some technical coverage being Mtalhd.
stated that in order to get complete and sffective cow-

G He wanted authorift

e ol A AR
*
il L

r el

B MR o

Ne
3
4 have any’ |
E they aré interested 1l AiDg. GuEEEEESAld U; LOGT® Ar® & large
‘. ¥ number of people staying at the Hyatt Houac Notel, and that
iy would not have any idea who they are interested im. I told
£l under these conditions and these conditions only authoriiy was
i 4

grante He guaranteed ia -;”":. L
this case absolute security and sa the ql.tuntion cho.ngﬂ
4p any way, Los Angeles wml? not take thil sep, T Hets *"“"",‘ e

e - I.'-\“.‘ .
ot

"y
.\m RS FOI - 6 oo gy ey S IRT

b - NFORMATION CONTAINED
ga. RECOMMENDATION: SEI;E'N IS, UL Aq‘gr'ED '\ h’ 21° 9
t ‘%EE | _ For your information, S _ ‘
- b i‘é ;ﬁ; A° ¥ * - a

E:’:‘g’: ﬁ 1l - Mr, zhont B R dee

EEE{EI-&. S8izoo REG- L
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: E Fli < 1 § ) u ,w N

e B rr umL !
,&Q\ =" ?;._..5\1,, e
(7 ;/:-,u
/ W

o erwwrow Y



WO

do.

it
»

e e . b e -

RE: =~ BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 176- 1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (5C1

V. CLARENCE M. KELIY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated g/gpulled from this file
under court order of U.S. ct Judge John Lewis
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V., CLARENCE M.KELLEY, ET AL.
(u.s.b.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated "/3/ ¢#pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith,Jr., and sent to National ?rchives.
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7 COMMUNIST XNFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS ,
" Imterusl Becurity - Communist ; o

EN

Ve learned that Nartiam Luther King is in Detroit
today and will be there avernight, ASAC Callaghan
o2 Detroit phoned to advise me that King is at the
Statler Hotel, with sa assoclste, Beraard Lee. They \
.7 have Rooms 1270 and 1373. Our agents are securs ina S e
~ Booa 137‘. L . . ) ‘ : .,?..,'t'
A
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To: ~ 8AC, Detreit Jung
From: Director, YBI (100-3-116)  PERSONAL ATTENTION

COMMUNIST PARTY, UBA

NEGRO QUESTION

COMMUNIST IXFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
INTEEMAL SECURITY - €

Re telephone eall lMarch 19, 1984, betwemn
Assistant Director ¥, C. Sullivan and Aalqu. ¥. Callaghan,

By retura airtel, vithout fail, advise time and
éate installation effected, symbol mumber assigned, and tine
and date of discontinuance. Include brief summary of results
of coverage and advice as to whes full details will be
received at Bureau.

AFFORD THIS NMATTER YOUR PERSONMAL, EXPEDITIOUS

mnT ?,'.'L@ h‘..\- \NFOBE"“&TSOI\N ”89: \ED
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- el @' Bufile 100-106670 (Martin Luther King, Jr.) (JUNE)
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RE: " BERNARD S.LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELf._,EY, ET AL. .

(U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER ¥6-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)

ok EY

CIVIL ACTION NUMBER T76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated3_ . { pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., -nd sent to National Archives.
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: RE: ° BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL,
s (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 46-11585

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC) *‘
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.) 3
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 176-1166 '
Unrecorded serial dated 3/‘][‘»”{ pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives.
I 1]
|
1
|
i
:
S
;
T T e AL T Lt XTI e T e e o S e — L s T o );
et e St o foaian Ay B e R - S



"W

o

-ia: -

T

; RE: ~ BERNARD S, LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
. _ (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185
: £
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SC!I
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D,C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 7T6-1186 :
. Yiroesrde serial gited 30? pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives.
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JN ENVELOPE

(JUNE_ 'EﬁNFIDENTtAL .

.?SQE?

- COMMUNIST PARTY,
= REGRO QUESTION
COMMUNIST INFLUENCE®
IKTERNAL SECUWLITY -

menorandunm recommends that Security Supervieczf
of the San FPrancisco Office be ordered to report o
for a one-day conference preparatory to effccting co#erage
of the activities of Martin Luther Eings, Jr,, and his associ.ntes tn
lonnlulu 2/18-25/64.

s e Our investigation of the comrunist influence in racial natterﬂ
cloarly reveals Xing to be one of the post promineat snd izportant le
of the Negro people today, Iovestigation to date has proven his beln
ander strong conmunist influecnce and

Eeckuse ef the commnnist influence oa
or the security of the R

- For some time King has been planning on a trip to Honalulu, ‘whe
. e is scheduled to speak about 2/18/64, His itinerary tentatively crlle~
= for deperture from Los Angeles, Celiforniz, for Honolulu Z/1E/0¢4 and retw
" te the maimland 2/35/64, Be will be accompanied by his Exccutive Assl

bUE

e Hornolulu Qffice

-3imited experieance in the type of operation wo desire to effect (such as
we had Washington Field Office handle at the ¥illard), we believe it voul
%N sdvantageous to have the Honolulu personnel and equipnent auﬁe_*“

i e =W el P e e M e mmanldomoan LS an

m‘. ““ -qua.ymeuu I.I'USI tha San Francisco Vilailo,

3218 TS O ftu ol lT0 corsi
100-108676 (lnrtin Luther Ring, Jr.)NOT RECORDED 1._:1’:”:‘:‘:;_" )
F'._... -,Y.m—u"lﬁf FEB 10 t354 F=i’~ ‘."i_?-"'l'- L X

E:"'_’- T -
. — --—'QE. o
conr\.,-f JiaL e '
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i~ Memorandum to ¥r, Sullivaa AN

. | RE:1 COMUUNIST PARTY, USA N
S HEGRO QUESTION ONFIRFNTIAT

. CﬂHﬁUﬂIBT IKYLUENCE IB RACIAL EATTERS J \ _ bUl!hl'lD;&N IAL ,

i _--._5:00-3-110 b-[e 2 Cpepr et e e

In tddition. 8an Fruncisco. over tho
tin of coverage
+p i8 one ci the bBuregu's moat
experienced ilcld men in this ares of operatiorns, tg%tfg;,

wE LLEITTIOTE PIoPoEs w-u_ Oraci'vlG TR0 waSuangioa,
P. C., for a corplete briefing in this matter by Ausistant Director
Sullivan and othcrs of his staff fully acquainted with all aspocts of
this case, ¥e will also arrange to have coples of all portinent corre-
spondence relating to this maticr, both past gnd future, made avallaktle

to the Sun Frencisco Office for review by - and any other personne:
wvho may assist him,

_ Acents assigned,

sd much experie

RECOULIENDATIONS

3 (1) Attached sirtel atrectins (D o co>-t
to the Bureau 2/3/64 be approved, o

!

. {(2) Br separate communicétion'to the eppropriate offices, we
.-  are sarranging to have coples ef all pertinent correspondence, both pnst
;. and future, sent to San krancicco for the assictance of that Office,

by (3) At the concluslon of the one-day conference you will be
inforuod as to its res.lts and arranpemcrnts which will be perfected for
o fully informing Honolulu and taking action a8 necesssry to further our
T - plans in this matter,
'A\f:; L ke ”' b

oA - ' _ ' ' S Tatiis \""!'TI"
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f RE: ° BERNARDS,LEE V. CLARENCEM. KELLEY, ET AL.
. . (U.S.D. C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 176- 1185
'l'i SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCL' -
. V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
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RE:- ' BERNARDS LEE V, CLARENCE M., KELLEY, ETAL

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCL

V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D. c., D.C.)

g o , (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185
§ |

fl

i CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76 1185

B ' _ Unrecorded serial dated //a 3/5»7/pu11ed from this {ile
] - under court order of U.S5. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives,
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Memorandum T ke e
DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)_ 'DATE: 1/27/ 6

. SAc, NEW YORK (100-136585) JUNE

 MARTIN LUTHERQNG, JR.
“ ° SECURITY MATTER - C

- -

Re Bureau letter, 1/17/6M4. v b7 @) :

*‘“!‘“r- Due to lack of productivity, covering -
E 3 the Southern Christian Leadership Conference ce, 312 West
125th Street, New York City, was discontinued at 4:00 PM,

- 1/24/64. | . .
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RE: " BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 176~ 1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCL -
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S. D C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76- 1186
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. s FD-Y4Y (Rev. 4-343)
j - ® arngea rorls .
At 1941 ST
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Y

JUNE

¥ . :  DIRECTOR, FEI (Bufile 100106670 ) DATE: 1/1‘%64
. - . INFOPHAR TN ~ANTATNED

HEREIN 7= s
ennJ /‘M/ _ I — £amom szrm
7 . Orﬂmwxsx‘ /

-SURJECT: JUSTIFICATION FO!

R CORTINUATIOE OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE

CLASSIFIED AND : Title MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

EXTENDED BY.6#2.7 j [M" |

REASUL F..»P EXTEI.S v Character of Case SM-C

raii\., ii. :' ‘f(.- - ...--e====9!"‘ _pigld inice Mﬂk

DATE GF REVIEW F(m, l“?" Symbol Kumber L—
anssse= Type of Survel

QEGLASSIFICATION. ... -0oe- "o,
S 7. _39-1’
1. Name of person or organization or whom surveillance placed:

j -+ Southern Christian Leadership Conference

Also give exact room number Or area

2. Address where installation made.

covered:
312 wWesat 125th St., WYC

ALL INTORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIZ IS UETLASSIFIED
bt EXCIPT THERE SHOWR
OTHERAISEe " »
" Dates of initial authonu'tisn and installation:

Authorized 10/14/63 |
Installed 10/24/63 . ,

Previoun and oth{a (116 iallations on the same subject {with dates and pla.ces)

=y

_ ,llono e




FD-529 (10-20-78) o . ) IXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

L

_L. 4:;(:) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

&

indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s)
material available for release to you.

bO) b 7@; ) lQe) L-’ (D) with no segregable

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document{s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consulation to the following govemment agencylies);

as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBIl.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your infomation:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
100 — 106620~ JZ92 L9 o
4

%
= XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXX
XXXXXX FRI/00)
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e T2 e e g O R M 0 A e ‘ -
§ |f

o

. fow



Remarks (By SAC):

Unless information is received which would Jjustify
continuance of this source, the NYO will diacontinue

_coverage on 1/24/68, - R .

b e e e s S e
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Recommendation by Assistant Director:
£1f this swrveillance involves eryptanalysis, include statemens that decrypted material is or is mot suffi ly
t to continue decrypting,) .
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COMMUNIST IMFLUBNCE IN RACIAL MATRMME /29
INTERNAL SECURITY ~ COMMUNINT

On this past weekend (1/4-5/64) it was determined that
Sartia Luther King, Jr,, would be staying at the Willard Hotel
in Vashington, B, C., from Sunday te Tuesdsy (1/5-7/64). Because
of the importance of our investigatien ef the communist influence
ina racial matters and the intelligence and counterintelligence
possibilities which thoreugh coverage of King's activities might
develop and because time was of the easence, I suthorised Washing-
ton Field Office to make effert te secure microphane coverage of

King provided full security would be assured, h 7@:

I L e S e
of the ¥ o Jie ce Advis oy
) ® te effect coverage on 1/5/64 with full security and .

_ that the Bureau would be kept promptly advised of the results

of this coverage, Trespass is involved; however, no telephone

thstrument is being utilised ia this eperatien, _ _ e

ACTIONS

Por informatien, TYou will be prompily advised ai
pesitive results achieved,

100-3-116 nnepppoo AT TAIRED

AL TE T T Lo 1T IED

e

CIininiiBe

e

@oo—msmo (Nartis Luther King, r,) | . - ;Li0f

()

4
? ‘_\:,r.ls “"L‘\'}{"""' ‘B’.\\.-T

{_6«’ JEN 20 1964 | Lo o
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i RE: ' BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCEM. KELLEY, ET AL.
4 - . (U.s.D.C, D.G,) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

32 :

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCL(
V. CLARENCE M, KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D. C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76 1186 .

. A e ——
-

-

Unrecorded serial dated /a'*/;é’éjpulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives.

A_ Tl A s

ettt ot f e onin i = e i Lk

e — i el o o
- —
. .
= ’
-
- .
JJ -
.
I
i »
e - =t = —== e
- o e S emmm = e m s e p— e ——
ST L T - ;.- _}_
“ ! N
- .
Lt . -
1 - e .
i 1. .
.
+ .
. -
° b

e —— o — .-y Py —— i

a 7 ' toeo P .‘: “ oo, . L. - . LI - b
. . - [ T _4‘__(_ Wl T T T R A . B . . . L ;
-"3}?*« ‘v;‘;w anssed ;v‘_ ,ﬂi AT AN T TR T S
. N "',_-"". - Y . - o e ) o




RE: " BERNARDS.LEE V. CLARENCE M., KELLEY, ET AL,
. (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.) -
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76~1186 ' .
Unrecorded serial datedl?/] b pulled from this file
under court order of U.S, District Judge John Lewis SRR
Smith, Jr., <nd sent to National Archives, = _ e
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FBI

Date: 12/12/63

Tronsmit the following in

SR wr (Type in plain text or code) © - .

' ATRTEL L ,/w,"

Via { ., V“;J y ¢ ’J",\p K
b ;q. : :

{Priority or Method of Mailing) o \(
e e e e e e e e e e ————— ————— .t o e s ——— u.} - ————
wur” N —
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) e U
et 5¢ e 4/
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585) e

) SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. o
4% SM-C A
(00: ATLANTA) -

Re New York letter, 11/22/63, captioned as above,
}gﬁ?’n 2/22/63, L) k1),

At 3:
- 20 and UN 6-2002, which

coverwwﬂﬁmw
are 1 in the office of the S0 Leaders

COnfejm"\:e (scIc), 312 West h Sbreet, New York, New York.

51 - fechnical dtfficulties being experlenced by the
New York Telephone Company, as set out imn referenced letter,
continue with regard to telephone number UN 6-2001, The
Bureau will be advised when complete coverage has been -
reinstituted 148 will be submitted in. 30 days. =

7 P11 security is asi-s‘?mgGR _’NCQN;\'NNED/'-

&

ATYON CON‘I;\H‘"@ ‘

T resE SO L genDRTE '

PETT ol . .
%-]WIS‘&_‘Q/ :"-’;f.:‘l N T | DRI /ﬁo*‘/{;’ 6éfy_
- Bureau (100-10667% Smn)‘
- New York (100-136545) (414)

. . \ . "““S‘.-\ﬂ)
’F:Ego:ﬁ'ﬂ:f setRIER HEREm N U"“BEEYM M"{
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_FD-143 (12-28-60) - ) B
 cimOial roMM MO, 19 B ¥EL se __J M
(ATTON CU“AI o v RA
Umzn STATES GOVERNMENT AI:‘I-W"‘-’"’_..___.- A5S1F1ER ’

Memorandum —eevessso™

s‘ -
o'lﬁEBHI- . 4 TURE

T0. : DIRECTOR, FBI (Bufile 100.106670 ) PATE:  11/22/63 éf“"

4SS, & EXT. BY é,‘,'ﬁ-"s—d

\

OM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585) wEesoN - PRI 1% 17 0 g

DATE OF REVIEW 4/20 Y i

SUBJECT: JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE %

o 3

4 RE: Title  MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

/,V ) Character of Case  SECURITY MATTER-C W
A Jeen - Field Office ez
it Symbol Number b@)| b))

o 3; T Type of Surveillance: A2

A AP PRI . 3

S Ut N 8

’*ﬁ;t"—"g\' of CCUNF. INFTa} E - B

1. Name o} or organization on whom surveillance _pificed: " B

- ® -
Southern Christian Leadership Conference -

2, Address where installation msde. Al_ao"éive exact room number or area
covered: ]

312 West 125th Street perrr Ao AATNCTES
Ciky _» ) {W;- - LTICIS . /

' ; S--1% 27 RINTING o) :

e () OF_Dioai bl &
DATE -+ L.t ‘
4. Dates of initial autll'm:éization and installation: ;& /2 23
Authorized 10/14/63 i *°
Inatalled 10/24/63 Pxerept {15 13 S N S g =
10/30/63 Date ol D R VTS wfofirs | %

5. Previous and other installations on the same subject (with dates and places):
\

| ) 197 $“85$/00_/¢éé7? -5?7? "1

b—,@)m ‘

-

150
& 9.8 VOO (U

- m !orh: (100-136585 ( xu)
“',ég); 1953 Lééxg.. 0x

DEC 12 1%3

’
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
_.;.'__, Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
@ Deleted under exemption(s) by 70 3 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Ll information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

] Document{s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———  Page(g) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
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17. Remarks {By SAC):

on 11/8/63, ”m:ucated that telephone cable
facilities were being changed in subject area. L W

‘nig Condition 1is expected to continue for several days.
further problems in this respect are anticipated.

It 18 noted that conversationas between CLARENCE JONES
and STANLEY LEVISON and between JONES and MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,

as reported by d”lndicated there is no :
leadership in the SCIC office in New York, As of this date, no W[‘)
| NEPN
. b 1D

-3-




T

: () )
NY 100-136585 N JUNE
#7. (Cont'd[
b(2)
one has been designated to run the SCIC office, VWhen such ar ‘f7ﬂ9)
appointment 13 made and ¢ le difficulties are cleare
it is expected that will be productive.gz'

Upon reactivation of these lines, the Burean will be
advised and FD 143 will be submitted 30 days thereafter.

It is recommended this source be continued.

A A I e B St M 4 O ST T ARG g o il e e e ot L X kM) S B T o L e
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13_, Rscommendation by Assistant Director:

2 fif shis swrveillance involves cryptanalysis, include statemens that decrypted material is or is not sufficient]
< important to continse dccryplin':.'}‘ Y i o 7

7 SAC, New York feels that this source will be productive
when the present cable difficulties are cleared up and when SCIC
assumes full operation in New York. It is recommended that this
source be authorized for an additional 30 days after which full
justi:iication must be made by New York regarding its continued
anera nn_
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R FBI]
Date: 11/27/63 ...¢rADY ,I'I\TTSN FDNTNNm
AL INFORMATY
Transmit the following in fnr"\l \‘Q

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

T T T TR D A S SR L e i e e e i ——" — i iy i " — — — — —— i — " —— —— — — — ——— = i e

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ]100-3-116)

JUNE
(100-106670) —

PERSONAL ATTENTION
ASST. DIRECTOR

DOMESTIC INTELJeT Ei!; ’

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (100-6520A)

SULLIVAN
NCE DIVISJON

COMINFIL

RACIAL MATTERS ”’

01.)’

O

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, ,l
SM - C

)
1) e elephone number 522 4596

an unlisted number résidence of Dr. MARTIN KING, 563 Johnson

Avenue, N. E., Atlant®, Georgra.—Leased line BETE%EEa-rrum--
Houston Street and Boulevard to 300 West Peachtree Street, N.W,

| (2)_ assigned telephone number 524-1378, a
L listed number for SCLC at 330 A Atlan
b Leased line obtained from 328 Auburn Avenue, N. E. to 300

LﬁﬂD\Iest Peachtree Street, N. W.

ReBuairtel i1 Ay7/63.

;(3)“ssigned to telephone number 524-1349)'
- a number inm rotary for SCLC located at 330 Auburn Avenue, N. E.,
Atlanta. Leased line obtaine TOm uburn Avenue, E.
to 300 West Peachtree Street, N. W. : -
A (4) qassigned to telephone number 524-1370,
a number in rotary Ior SCLC located at_330 Auburn_Avenye, N. E.,

Atlanta. Leased line obtained from 328 Auburn Avenue, N. E.,
to 300 West Peachtree Street, N. ¥,

n_ ,) :

2 O
non-listed number located I offices of SCL

assigned to telephone number 524—3151 |
venue, N. E., Atlagmta-,

3
Avenue, N. E.. to 300 Wedt
REC- 45

TVl SHOWR

OTHERWISE.,

ALL INFOFMATION CONTALNED
HERETM 18 1T COTASSIRIED

EX

)

ﬁ-

Egcial A?;nta_k} Charqe
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| DIRECTOR, Br DATEZF

| ©  reoM: .. SAC, ATLANTA (PERSONAL ATTENTION
; L - ASST. DIRECTOR SULLIVAN

e o
RE: | gu)llINFIL L 'OR INSPECTOR SIZOO)

| DN A ATLANTA DIVISION D aktir) Llutheh
A S | Installation conpletod thig matter
R 81 . s - .
oven-‘ber nat ACONP. INF KMJG —'/

assigned telephone numbe

-

96 and

AR EEmn e

tele ;none number _
24-1378 and

— g™
Iagsigned telephone n

e I I N K

IR LN Rt

e ssigned telephon aumber

LOOATE YA — L e i
fissigned telephone number

— ca i e e Tt

Vo - lonitoring operation- 1nat1tuted results of o
h h -111 .be _furnished Bureau, -

N
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% Me‘"wmndum M" S {‘Z

Mr. Belmont pate: October 21 1963

c.A.EvansV JUNE m@f@ﬁl&‘”—

"MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SECURITY MATTER - G)MUNIST

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE R{\_\N\Zom‘ ¥
RACIAL MATTERS _ _ “ERE\“

ntr-""n o DN‘

LF:GSTHI—V’ The Attorney General spoke to me with reference to 4 ‘Zn

memorandum of October 18, 1963, recommending a technical surve ce

on the office of the Southern Christlan Leadership Conference at Atlanta,

Georgia. I is noted that last week the Attorney General authorized

similar coverage on the residence of Martin Luther y 9r., Presid

of the SOuthern Christian Leadership Conference.-‘@.
-~
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g‘? : . T
?' The Attorney General is apparently still vacillating in his

pdgition as to technical coverage on Martin Luther King and his organization,
it being recalled that he had initially suggested such age and then SN
4 hilyed his mind and felt it might be inadvisable. ifu )
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L d
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.¥* € The Attorney General said that he is still uncerkain in his own

" jmind-about this coverage, I reminded him of our previous-conversation,
“{whereéln he was assured, that all possible would be done to insure the securlty

of tbis operation. wile o
Bl The Attorney General advised that he was approving the ' 6{

October 18, 1963, memorandum but asked that this coverage and that on
King's resldence hy evaluated at the end of 80 days in light of the results %ﬁ@
secured so that the continuance of thege surveillances could be determi.ned T
at that time. This will be done. s)

SR /4 2 B : VLR A 53 EETE f?ﬁ‘vﬁm

Octcber, 18, 1963, memorandum was h
af ched hereto ﬁ\sl g P
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Serial #57é~<) pulled from th
U.S. District Judge John Lewi
National Archives.

B S ——

[}
BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(u.s.D.C., D.C.

V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)

CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CON?ERENCE (scCLC)

s . £
15 I
s

A

) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185
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-m 'l'hil mudul is clmined "zocret" u tt portaiu
'to & technical surveillance, the unauthorized d:lsclosnro ot
mult ia serious dnm to tho Nation., (J

- See Cover Ienora.ncu- lr Bland to Nr. aullim,
luo caption, dated October 18. 1963, TDR:scp. ()
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} UN!‘!‘ZD STATES GOVERNMENT R —
s Memomndum | OUT | _IN ENVELOPE S

+-=t-*— i\--«‘ Cee e S e e e . . AR
o Ir. ¥. C. &11114 ' pateOctober 18, 1963 ﬁ
- ?..1

ifwem

' : Y

R o JUNEK _, Tooone
oM Ir. 3. ¥. Bl o — : © TeleReoa

l-Mr, Belmoat

= T . 1l-Mr., Mohr =
sunjr.cr 'MARTIN LUTHER X1NG - - 1l=Mr, Bullivan. -
"~ SECURITY MATTER - é - 1-¥r, Evans =

S ghpee e o e A T 1-“. ROIQA = ‘_
S COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN v~ l=Mr, Baumgardner
w7 o % RACIAL MATTERS o 1-Mr. Bland ,.r;
T T T i-Mr, Donohue 3:-
- N e s et -'i'”l.-c"‘.".' LRV l-n'o 'Ol‘ﬂ!'th ‘:

Wy AS 2T

Y77 7" You will recall that on 7/13/63 the Attorney Gen M
o ‘advised Assistant Director Evans that in view of the possible
~7 7 ‘communist influence in the racial situation he desired consider-

7 ation be given to placing technical surveillances on MNartin Luther
King, Jr,, leader of the Southera Christian Leadership Conference
(SCs%), and Clarence B, Jones, a New York City attorney who is
clofSEly associated with King and involved in the racial movement, .

3 The “Attorney General at that time indicated he was not concerned ‘
' »with the repercussioms if it should ever become known that such
llances had been put into effect and that he thought it .. -
wdvigjble to bfive complete coverage, Although, when such a ‘: S
—"requnt was made 0f the Attorney General 7/22/63 he rejected -
coverage on King, he has subsequently authorized technical coverage
=<on thE New York ofﬁ.co of the SCLC as well as the ltlmtu res:ldcnco‘
of King, . o > _ ‘ _
. = s
l A survey hul now been conducted on the hudquu'terl ot

-‘_._..v
;f.‘ﬂ"'l'- I .
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ot 1 il ¥ o
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g
e

LRt LR 21
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¥
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!_.,;’.
SETAN TR,
2. ;

the SCLC at Atlanta, Georgia, and this survey indicates it is
feasible to install a technical surveillance.on this pheo rltt

FRASON « FCIM 11,1
} DATE OF REVIZV_ Y/
;mrmn1sz-'n Fala' + ' 2B Trrr

- gp NOV 12 !963 \.,‘sﬁ

t‘s -5
Ex nz.n mmmmen qgmum T
4. .. - - BERETE IS USCLASSIFIED T
% L EXeTo? CHrRE SHOWE | 0T
e QTHERWISBe oo ,
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#y. . Memorandud for Mr, ¥, C, Bullivan

¥; - ° Res MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

.. 2 — COMMUNIST xmmcn IN RACIAL MATTERS
= 100-106610

KX 100~3-116

'_;:,_?:;,"

OBSERVATION:

In view of the Attorney General's request that our ¢« eTAgE
be as complete as possible and because of the communisgt infl “on
the racial movement shown by activities of Stanley Levison lnd' L ngts
connection with him, it is believed desirable to put all po ‘
coverage on the racial leaders in order to obtain full informa¥ion.@

RECOMMERDATION :

That the attached be sent to the Attorney General requesting
authority to install a technical surveillance on the headquarters of
the SCLC in Atlanta, o

:;’
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——4“9&}" letter reveals the poesiblo
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installation of tesur en the
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- s~ - ‘Together with your reply covering the above
points, specify exactly what equipment you will need in
the event authority is granted to make the installatiom
on the SCLC office as well as the King residencs. -
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““  Advise Bureau by retura mail,
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8 " DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)  DATE: 10/10/63 .. .
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& JUNE T,
: SAC, ATLANTA (100-5586A) (P) e

' FERSON - FCIN 1T.
Re Atlanta airtel 10/5/63PATE OF REVIEW -

SUBJECT: DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. _ /i
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. #1485, & EXT. eyﬂ\ff’o_%g %z
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Enclosed herewith is a copy of FD 142 relating
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Leadership Conference (SCLC).

LY FBT WIERE SHOWN

OTHERWISE,,

ALL TNPORMATION CONTAIRED

. HEREIN I3 1RILARSIFIED

FN L
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oty - f s is noted that by previous communication on bt
N -~ "October 3, 1p63, results of survey was forwarded the Bureau

"J\ regarding T Sn subject's Eesidence.
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In view of the foregoing, if this installation

is approved, Laboratory is requested to send a technician
to Atlanta to make installation.
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. Memorandum PTLLIATSEORY
. T
EY . JURE _

DIRECTOR  (Bufile 100-106670) patE: 10/10/63

, ATLANTA (100-5586A)

’ SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALLATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE
Tk,
5 "';" . v/. / P
& V.. T
4 ; RE: Title DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
&: Character of Case S¥-C

Field Office Atlanta
Symbol Number None
Type of Surveillance (Technical B¥XIINIZRINE]

l. HName and address of subject:

Office of Southern Christian Leadership Conference, 330
Vg Auburp Avenue, N.E,, Atlanta, Georgia, ——

2. Location of technical operation: =
i Office space of Atlanta Office.

o 3. Other technical surveillances on same subject:

None at present in Atlanta‘./ -
e ‘-'\




6. 13p;cd'cnae:hmmﬂxed

Sscurity mattar invegtigation to determine deg
t

influence CP hns on -ass Negro organizations
KING.

7. Connection or status of subject in the case:
Dr. KING has in the past been in contact with concealed CP
members, and former CP members. As President of SCLC, a
" leading Negro mass Organization, organization and subject
are prime logical targets for influencing and 1n£11tration’ )

8. Bpecific information being sought:
Degree of influence being exerted by CP on Dr. KING and
Southern Christian Leadership Conference and extent of contacts.

9. Beasons for believing the specific information will be obtained by the
technical suryeillance:
Dr. KING's CP centacts are basically located in New York City
while he normally maintains office and residence Atlanta. It is
hewever noted Dr. KING is in almost constant travel status
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Probable length of technical surveillance:
Indefinite _ p
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15. Remarks:
In past when interviews have been ¢conducted in the office
of Southern Christian Leadership Conference certain employees
when asked a question, in a half joking and half serious
manner replied, "You should know that.already, don't you
have our wires tapped?"™ It is noted in the past, State of
Georgia has conducted investigations regarding subject and
Southern Christian Leadership Conference.
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16. Recommendstion of Asg{:ﬁgnt Director:
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. DIRECTOR (Bufile 100-106670) DATE: 10/10/63

EMATION CONTAYNED

) JERELN 1S USSTASSIFIED
. SAC, ATLANTA (100-5586A) grcE2? WHIRE SHORR -

OTHRRRISEe. s~ :
SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALLATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLARCE

RE: Titie DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Character of Case SM-C

Field Office ATLANTA

Symbol Number None

Type of Survelllance (Technical FXERXEFRGESEE)

1. Rame and address of subject:

Residence, Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 563 Johnson Avenue, N.E.,
Atlanta, Georgia. - / /]\

.
” T L
2. Location of technical operstion:

Oftfice space of°At1lanta Office. > 4 /YVW

3. Other technical surveillances on same sub ject:
None at present in Atlanta.
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!&pciﬂ?enle involved:
Security matter investigation to determine degree of

influence CP has on mass Negro organizations through Dr.
KING.

T Connection or status of subjéct in the case:

Dr. KING has in the past been in contact with concealed CP
members, and former CP members., As President of Southern
Christian Leadership Conference, a leading Negro mass
organization, organization and subject are prime logical -
targets for influencing and 1nfiltration.‘

8. Bpecific information being sought:

Degree of influence being exerted by CP on Dr. KING and
Southern Christian Leadership Conference and extent of
contacts.

' 9. Reasons for believing the specific information will be obtained by the
technical surveillance:

Dr. KING's CP contacts are basicaily located in New York
Office while he normally maintains office and residence Atlanta.
It is however noted Dr. KING is in alsest constant travel status,

e of case cnﬂunnmect'

» §ﬁ%IIIG as president of Southern Christian Leadershlp
,Cbnfcronce has been elevated to the position of "Hatiemal

) Loador‘ eof the lesro Civil Rights and Integration love-ent
shewn by recent events.2 - -
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Probable length of technical survelllance:

~ “Indefinite.




15. Remarks:

In the past when interviews have been conducted in office

of Southern Christian Leadership Conference certain employees
when asked a questions, in a h&lf joking and half serious manner
replied, "You should know that already, don't you have our
wires tapped?" It is noted in the past, State of Georgia has
conducted investigations regarding subject and Southern
Christian Leadership Conference.
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16. Recommendation of Assisiant Director:
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Mémomndum RECRET Qﬁm ATTACHED -

,,?";-.
X e Mr. Bel.mont
2 .- . C. A, Evans
a0 AT suspeer: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
s, F SECURITY MATTER - C ¥
SRR § e : . G‘As . et ) aﬂ
3‘ \! ‘ o &'5'\6') ~ [deV
E ; The Attorney General was con?acted at his request this after- ,
i noon. He had before him our memorandum of October 7, 1963, requesting ~~_
T ot authority for technical surveillances on Martin Luther ng at hlS residence
at Atlanta and at the office of the Southern Christi Leadershlp Conference
R : oi which he is president,at New York City =
3 9 ) l The Attorney General sa1d that he recognized the unnortance o

, this coverage if substantial information is to be developed concerning the
« | relationship between King and the Communist Party. He said there was no
‘| question in his mind as to the coverage in New York City but that he was - -
worried about the security of an installation covering a residence in Atlanta,
Georgia. He noted that the last thing we could affogrd to have would be a
[| discovery of a wire tap on King's residence. \3 '
= B 1 pointed out to the Attorney General the fact that a residenc
Jl was invplved did not necessarily mean there was any added risk because af 7
the technical ature of the telephone system. He was informed that the ™
' ‘BureauRad Aad years of experience in this field and that we continually *~ g
teviewel our-procedures to insure that every measure possible to secuxe i
such installatigns was taken. "B was nevertheless noted that of necesslty

Pk d o deal with established contacts in the yy, to ¢
gigessary leaséd lineg, but once again we had
. 'riskstothenthdegree.;.:,t.z_ Rgn,,,

<J,
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At - 1363

T After this dlscussion the Attorney nger Y sgid he felt wE ){
#%ws - {should go ahead with the technical coverage on Kimg-orra trial'Basis, and to
T §' continue it if productive results were forthcoming. He said he was certain

that all Bureau representatives iavolved would recognize the delicacy of this - § -

5* particular matter and would thus'be ever more dattious than ever in this . el &%

t assignment, He asked to he kept advised of any pertinent )formatiqn *:., \

develom{regardl{g 'lf ommtnlst connections. t- L ‘%’t :" &g
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A
Memorandum to Mr. Belmont _

.

Our memorandum requesting authority for this surveillance
was signed by the Attorney General and handed to me. I is attached.

~~ o
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 7
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: - 100-3-116 e I . October 7, 1963
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A - - MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL =~

3

X L T ,‘l,c -

- !

v .. . - RB: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
L " SECURITY MATTFR - COLLUNIST. /!
e S N
el T 3T T - COMMUNIST XNFLUENCE N
IR -~ - ©. - .- RACIAL NATTERS -~ .

W o
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It is further requested that authority be granted__
to place a technical surveillance on the SCLC office at the
current New York ad ss,or to any other address to which™ ™™
_ it may be moved, di(q o | '

T T Respectfully, ST ,__,'___"_“H;

o__ ey
. o &% "ENCLOSURE

"\John Edg VeT ;1. g e
. - Directoﬁ?lzr / L '{: J--—-J
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~ . Memorandum goUTE IN ENVELOY Bez
= ,z _'ro . MR, ¥, C, SULLIVLI/a)?y DATE: 10=22-63 ::l.-”
e I iIINE StsrHohy B ?'"-'
. s . MRe J. A, sxzoo/ 1-Mr,Sullivan Ly p—
s o » ey - ;-uroconr.d Holmes
Mk 5 | 1 1ah Gamdy
£4 g vmp = TR L R -
T SusjEcT: _MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
e I T T =&~ 1-Mr.M.F.
g% 7 SECURITY MATTER 1-ur 31 'ndu-d
¥ 5 COMMUNIST PARTY, USA —Wr.Baumgarcher.
% 5 NEGRO QUESTIOK JohE: §oDsDepotne
¥y COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS A
¥oe - INTERNAL SECURITY - C »

Memorandum Sizoo to Sullivan 10-18-63 set forth certain request.
of SAC McMabon of the Atlanta Office in connection with the monitoring
of technical installations under consideration in connection wit
captioned matter. ¢/ .

On 10-21-63, SAC McMahon was advised that the technic

installations on the residence of King and the Headquarters of the
Southern Chr:lstiﬁ Leadershii Conference (SCLC‘ hid biil ni“

o
“

v P L R TR e
e A,

5
- &

N

b7
- bt
- ACTION: DooLASSITY W&L@éﬁé"
- R OR ’-o

None, for information. This memorandum records tbe following:
' 1) Authorization for Atlanta to install technical coveragé: -
7 of King at 563 Johnson Avenue, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, and om ihe '
~== Besdquarters of the 8CLC, 830 Auburn Avenue, N,E., Atlanta, Georgla. "~
=% (BAC Nclishon s tb furnish the date and time installed and the symbol
% mwomber of.each installation and is to furnish a aeparateg'comleto

% Justificdtion and evunatio& of the results o zhg,zf

: , ’ e withip -
@ 7 30 days of installutl wars 1107 ‘ Q
P - 300-108670 * = P‘n AT, L0 s
S: 3 - 100-3-116 CONFIDENTIAL o9 >
© JAS:JFB:mjt - q&? A NoV 7 1983 éolf -
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- Bemorandum.to Mr, ¥. C. Bullivaa
lo: MARTIK LUTHER KING,JR. ’
SECURITY MATTER - c

2 i

hi-f-f-q»e_‘_;f--?v- wy- R
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Loal oty At S
PRI DR B R

» COMMUNIST PARTY, USA
NEGRO QUESTION

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

i

bE)

rization to arr e with Miami Office for the services
dtor installation of technical equipment
. b1e)

3)Autho
of Special Agent
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Memorandum to Mr., Sullivan X
Re: Martin Luther King, Jr,

ACTION:

In view of the information which McMahon furnished
by telephone, I told him it would not be necessary to answer the
Bureau's airtel of 10-14-63 in the Martin luther King case, I
told him he would be subsequently given instructions whether or
not he should make the installations involved in this matter,

A separate memorandum is b;ing prepared in this connection
to obtain the Attorney General's authority to make the installations
on the Southern Christian Leadorship Conference. (SCLC) .

We have alrendy received tho Attorney General's authority
to install on King's residence telephone,

RECOMMENDATION :

That, if the Attorney General approves the installations
SCLC office in Atlanta, the Atlanta Office be authorized
nitor these installations

b1€E)

CONFHA NTIAL

BT T T e TR T

el

o e



cr

OFnduas; Mimw mG. if Lo odl
L e 1902 MO
(:.: LY Mo no. 3

¢ YUNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum ...«

Lo sl ~ FOL
OF REV
T Mr. W, C. Sullivan 27 "b
FROM Mr. J. p. a -
_.;’ HH Mr, Belmo
) Mr. Mohr

Mr, Evans : -
Rosen ? ﬁ 5.5\9’
Mr, Baumgardner '~ - 4H
Mr., Bland
Mr. Donohue F
Mr. Forsyth
. Surveys have been made on the residence of Martin Luther
ing, Jr., in Atlanta, Georgia, and the headquarters of the Southern
hristian Leadership Conference (SCLC) in New York City. These

isurveys indicate it is feasible to instgll teghnical surveillances
®n these places with full security u/w)

MARTIN L KING, JR.
SECURITY MATTER -

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN
RACIAL MATTERS

e el ol o

[ I T SO IO T N I I |
x
2]
L J

- You will recall that on 7/lﬂ/63 the Attorney General
advised Assistant Director Evans that in view of the possible
Qcomunist influence in the racial situation, he desired that consider-
ation be given to placing a technical surveillance on Martin Luther
. King, Jr., leader of the SCLC, and Clarence B, Jones, a New York City
©  attorney who i® closely associated with King and involved in the f
. racial movement., The Attorney General at that time indicated he A /
was not concerned with the repercussions if it should ever become
known that such surveillances had been put into effect and that h
thought it advisable to have complete coverage., However, when such
" -8 4 request was made of the, Attorney General on 7/22/63, he rejected
1 ;6vera.ge on King. ¢/ u,j o .

%
%

»

L—~%
-

2 oE f King resides at 563 Johnson Avenue, N,B,, Atlantaj3Georgia
Z/and is president of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference,

;77 330 Auburn Avenue, Atlanta. The New York Qffice of the SCLE islocated
{:" at 312 West 1TZ5th Street, New York City({{l/ 90 - 0.6b70?' I

P NGy T 1963 b
¥ The Attorney Genmeral has approved coverage or Stanley, Levisor
-{} Clarence B, Jones, and the Gandhi Bociety for Humsm-Rights, o8 .
~- . §installations have lbeen extremely productive i‘zs owing the influen
Enc. - ! : N & ‘_Fw 'a\ ) g
100-106670 :

1 - 100-3-118 - ‘f’i i o é‘]- ::!;:" I ﬁl‘
~may / A"s- & ﬁ!- n
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Memorandum for Mr, Sullivan
RR: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN
RACIAL MATTERS -
100-106670
100-~3-116

of Levison on King as well as Levison's behind-the-scenes influence
in the racial movement, At present there are 57 investigative—type
technical surveillances in operation andtires are awaiting
installation, The limit is 75 ‘WL‘

OBSERVATIONS :

In view of the Attorney General's request that our
coverage be as complete as possible and because of the communist
influence in the racial movement shown by activ €8 o anley
fevison RE well X5 EiDng*s COBhection with him, it is believed
desirable to put all possible coverage on the racial leaders in

order to obta zull information, E
N :

RECOMMENDAT

That the attache be sent to the Atto ney General
requesting authority to install technical surveillances on King's
residence in Atlanta, Georgia, and the SCLC headquarters in

New York City. @;(\_L’>
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Evans
Rosen

. Callahan
. Conrad ;_.
. Delﬁac—é

-f-;- . . Evans
s . Callahan . Gale
L g ~= Mr. Casper Mr. Roaenvé
=t — o Conr&d 51". Sulliva¥W.
— #ir. Tavel
i — . G'a'le Mr. Trot.ter.__—
) . Sullivan Tele. Room ———

N T W S

Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy——

e b e e e p———

Tavel
Trotter
Mr. Clayton

Mise Gandy
Miss Holmes

Personnel Files Section *
Records Branch .
Mrs, Skillman

« Brown

John Quander
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See Me

Send File

Please Call Me’~
=
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v _ Por appropriatd ‘action *
v - Note gnd Retym
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» that he turned down a similar recommendation
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on July 22, 1963.
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This memorsndum is classified "Becret™ as it pertains
to & technical surveillance, the unauthorised disclosure of which
could prove injurious to the national defense and result in
serious damage to the Natlon.

See cover memorandusm Bland ¢

dated 10/4/63, WTF/mea.

¢ Sullivan, same caption
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RE: MNARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
100-106670

a fornr member

Society for Human Ri Wila Gk

and New York offices of

BRECOMMENDATION:

A A% & 4 .

Copies of this airtel are also bei
of the SCIC.
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as the offices of the above society

data of extreme interest in this matter could be obtained through

technical covenge of Ih‘lges resid‘ence in Atlanta and the Atlanta
c
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,‘-_‘;;.;' RO The Attorney General orally informed me today that he had been:.
§ o considering the request he made on July 16, 1963, for a technical surveil-
< lance on Martin Luther King at his home and office and was now of the
oy ‘%ﬁ‘ . opinion that this would be ill advised.
i 4‘.:’ -
g At the time the Attorney General initially asked for such a
s* a surveillance, he was told there was considerable doubt that the
i = productivity of the surveillance would be worth the risk because King
) .3 f‘ o < travels most of the time and that there might be serious repercussions
¥ ‘ x % T should it ever become known the Government had instituted this coverage.
wtee O C‘;a - These were the very thoughts that the Attorney General expressed today
T 1% g:: 8  in withdrawing his request. .
. — r ’ '
& %3 = = With reference to the other technical surveillance requested
g ?z e at the same time, namely, the one on Clarence Benjamin Jones, the
¥ igr O Dy ttorney General felt this was in a different category and we should go
AR E 2 9| (orward with this coverage. R is noted that this was previously approved
.r . — uJ UJ YW . .
N Lo = in writing by the Attorney General. : L _ ) N
NN = T . o -
E = The memorandum we sent to the Attorney General on 7}
T RE July 23, 1963, requesting authority for the King surveillance has been /

yatriewed and is attached.
- | . . L
XCTION TO BE TAKEN:

o ’% 2™we will take no further action to effect technical coverage o . .
Ma#tin tather King, either at his home or at his office at the Southern

. - Chidstian. Leadership Conference, in the absence of a further request hte
w7 fpotthe Attorney General, - - e s 4235
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% FeNe 100-106670 | . July 33, 1963
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING. JR. - .
BECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST -

blL)

: Pursuant to your reqguest that in view of the
possible cosmunist influence in the racial situation con-
sideration be given to placing a technical surveillance on
King, it is requested that authority be granted to place a
technical surveillance on King at his current residence or
at any future address to wvhich he may move, It is further
requested that authority be granted to place & technical
surveillance on the Southern Christian Leadership Conference
of which King is President or at any future address to which

it may be moved. Y : .y g
” o n.upect:nuy, "
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i Memorandum Evans to Belmont'Y/25/63 dikcloses

P

| that the Attorney General orally advised on 7/25/63 that
{ he now considers request for technical coverage on King a0
. that he made 7/16/63 to be 111 advised; that in viewof I
t- King's constant travel status there was considerable doubt
that productivity of technical coverage would be worth the

{ risk, Therefore we are :I.nstructing Atlanta to take mo
; turther nction in this ter, :
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¢t : Mr, ¥, C, Sullivan N o July 322, 1963 . g
(= | Mr. Belmont e

reoM : Mr, P, J, Baumgardne Mr, Evans
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supjecT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

e b ot ot
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ol - < This is a recommendation requesting the Attorney General'
©t: iz suthority for the installation of a technical surveillance covering

£ =i the héme telephone of Martin L Lu;hor Eing, Jr., 28 well as the tele-

& 13 phone overing the Southern Curistian Leadership Conference, of which
=~ *+King 1- the President,

Engfd

E..: E'F‘i ?- You will recall that on 7/16/63 the Attorney General advised
W3 f ;_, = Assistant Director Evans that in view of the possible communist influ-
< £ i o ence in the racial situation, he desired that consideration be given

to placing a technical surveillance on Martin Luther King, Jr,, leader
of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, and Clarence Benjamin
Jones, a New York City attorney, who is closely associated with King,
| The Attoxggv General indicated he was not concerned with the reper-
cussions it i1t should ever become known that such surveillances had
been put into effect and that he thought it advisable to have as com-

lete coverage as possible,

bl
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. .xzHR Pursuant to the Attorney General's request that considera-
! EE‘E tion be given to placing a technical surveillance on King, our Atlanta

, ™ Office was requested to conduct a survey to ascertain if such coverage

~ “ .4 is feasible and could be conducted with full security, Atlanta tele-
Z 333 type 7/20/63 d:l.pelmn that technical coverage on King is tou:lblo and
- 2ajem be c%id(ctod with full security.
| L I
fE At present there are 58 investigative-type tochnical :?—
L s “wejllances in operation and 6 being imstalled. The limit is 73
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Nemorandum to Mr, Sullivan
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

L. 100-106670 |
" OBSERVATION:

In view of the Attorney General's request that our coverage
be as complete as possible, it is felt that we should institute cov-
erage not only on King's residence, but also on his office at the
Southern Christian Leadership Conference,

RECOMMENDATION:

That the attached memorandum for the Attorney General go
forward requesting authority to install a technical surveillance on
K residence, as well as his office at the Southern Christian
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King, it is requested that authority be granted te place &
technical surveillance on King at his surreat residence e
at any fhiure address te which he may move, It is further
roqu t t autherity be granted to place a technical .
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This memorandum classified "Secret" since it refers
to & technical surveillance, the unauthorized disclosure of
which could be detrimental to the national security.l)

: See memorandum Baumgardner to Sullivan 7/22/63
captioned "Martin Luther King, Jr,., Security Matter -
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